

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1089

Page 1, line 1, replace the second "a" with "two"

Page 1, line 2, replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 4, line 6, replace "A" with "Two" and replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 4, line 7, replace "is" with "are"

Page 4, line 8, replace "a child" with "an individual"

Page 4, line 10, replace "child" with "individual"

Page 4, after line 10, insert:

"The records of the division relating to an individual who is or has been in the custody of the division may be disclosed to the United States social security administration upon written authorization for disclosure by the individual's parent or legal guardian if the individual is a child, or if the individual is no longer a child, by the individual."

Renumber accordingly